

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mrs C Pullinger

Respondent: Dr N Geary (1) Mr M Geary (2) The Light Clinic Ltd – in administration (3)

Heard at:	Croydon by Cloud Video Platform	On:	22 September 2021

Before: Employment Judge Nash

Representation

Claimant:	In person
Respondent:	Mr Withers of counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claimant's employer was The Light Clinic Ltd.
- 2. The claim of unfair dismissal under s103A Employment Rights Act 1996 against Dr N Geary and Mr M Geary is dismissed.
- 3. The claims under section 13 Employment Rights Act 1996 and for breach of contract in respect of wages are dismissed.
- 4. The claim of sex discrimination is dismissed upon withdrawal.
- 5. The claims against The Light Clinic Ltd are stayed.

Employment Judge Nash

Date: 22 September 2021